
THE ZOROASTRIAN CO-OP BANK LTD
(Multi State Scheduled Bank)

Corporate Office : Nirlon House, 5th floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030. 
Tel.: 6172 7600 Fax: 6666 1810 Email: zcbl@zcbl.in

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Partner (s) and Guarantor (s) 
that the below mentioned immovable assets mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical 
possession has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited will be sold on 
“As is where is”, and “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 24.05.2023 at 12.00 noon to 1.00 pm for recovery 
from Shree Jain Pharma. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized officer, there are no 
encumbrances on the property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries 
regarding the encumbrances, title of assets put on auction and claims/rights/dues affecting the property, prior to 
submitting their bid. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is also mentioned below against each 
property. 

Date of Inspection: 17.05.2023     Time of Inspection 11.00 am to 2.00 pm with prior appointments 
(Mrs Saylee Shinde – 7208381280;  Mrs Monaz Kolha – 8454022738; Mr Rajesh Bodalia-9821475483) 
The auction will be conducted through the Bank's approved service provider: 
Name of E-Auction Agency : M/s e-Procurement Technologies Ltd – Auction Tiger
Website of E-Auction Agency : https://Sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net
Contact No. : Landline Numbers: 079-681368 80/37/42
Name of Assistant Manager of Agency & : Mr. Praveen Thevar
Contact Details : Mobile: +91 9722778828 – 07935022138/ 145/ 149/ 182

  Email:Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net or soni@auctiontiger.net 
The authorised officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reason. For 
detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to website i.e. www.zoroastrianbank.com & 
https://Sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

[Refer proviso to rule 8 (6)]
NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

Name of Borrowers, Guarantors, 
Mortgagors

Shree Jain Pharma 
1. Mr. Mitesh B Jain 
2. Mr. Jatin Kishor Jain (1 & 2 are 
Partner)
1. Dr. Kishor Sukanraj Jain (Guarantor)
2. Mr. Bhawarlal Jain (Guarantor- since 
Deceased)
3. Mrs. Gunwanti Bhawarlal Jain
4. Mrs Jinal Ketan Kothari
5. Mrs Sonam Dheeraj Shemalani
(3.4.5 are Legal heir and representative 
of late Bhawarlal Jain)
Date of Auction & Time 24.05.2023 
12.00 Noon to 1.00 p.m.

Description of Properties

Flat No. 1206, 2 BHK 
admeasuring about 681.48 
sq. ft. Carpet area situated on 
12th Floor, Abhishek Heights, 
Rupchand Wada, Kharkar Ali, 
Thane 400 601, standing in 
the name of Mr.Bhawarlal 
Champaklal Jain

Reserve Price Rs. Outstanding In 
RupeesEMD Rs.

95,00,000/-

9,50,000/-
The bid amount/ 

EMD to increase in 
multiple of Rs. 

50,000/-.

Demand  Notice 
12.10.2022

For Rs. 
83,70,814/- 

as on 
30.09.2022 Plus  
further interest 

from 01.10.2022 
+ Other Related 

Expenses.

Authorised Officer
The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited

Date: 21.04.2023
Place: Mumbai

PUBLIC NOTICE – TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSETS



2004-MANGESH-01 
ZOROASTRIAN CO-OP

NS14 x 10

(g§X^© {Z¶‘ 8(6) gmR>r na§VwHo$) 

ñWmda ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm gyMZm 
{g³¶w[aQ>m¶PoeZ A°ÊS> [aH$ÝñQ´>³eZ Am°’$ ’$m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQ>g² A°ÊS> EÝ’$mog©‘|Q> Am°’$ {g³¶w[aQ>r B§Q>aoñQ> A°³Q> 2002 ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQ>r 
B§Q>aoñQ> (EÝ’$mog©‘|Q>) éëg, 2002 À¶m {Z¶‘ 8(6) gmR>r na§VwH$m§À¶m A§VJ©V ñWmda ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm B©-{bbmd {dH«$s gyMZm 
gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVm Am{U {deofV… H$O©Xma, ^mJrXma Am{U h‘rXma ¶m§Zm gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s Imbrb Z‘yX ñWmda ‘Îmm hr VmaU 
YZH$m|H$S>o JhmU/à^m[aV Amho. {OMm àË¶j H$ãOm PmoamoAmñQ´>rZ H$mo-Am°nao{Q>ìh ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS> À¶m àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Zr KoVbm Amho Vr 
lr O¡Z ’$m‘m©H$Sy>Z dgwbrH$[aVm 24.05.2023 amoOr Xþ. 12.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 Xaå¶mZ. ""Oo Amho OoWo Amho'' Am{U ""Oo Amho Ogo Amho'' 
Am{U ""Oo H$m{h Amho VoWo Amho VËdmZo'' {dH$Ê¶mV ¶oUma Amho. àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶m§Mr ¶mo½¶ ‘m{hVr Am{U g‘OwVrà‘mUo {‘iH$Vrda VoWo 
~moOm Zmhr. VWmnr BÀNw>H$ ~mobrXmam§Zr Ë¶m§Mr ~mobr gmXa H$aÊ¶mnydu {‘iH$Vrbm ~mYrV Xmdo/h¸$ WH$~mH$s Am{U {bbmdmgmR>r R>odboë¶m 
‘ÎmoMo Zm‘m{YH$ma, ~moOmÀ¶m g§X^m©V Ë¶m§Mr ñdV…Mr ñdV§Ì Mm¡H$er H$aUo Amdí¶H$ Amho. amIrd qH$‘V Am{U Bgmam AZm‘V a¸$‘ àË¶oH$ 
{‘iH$Vrg‘moa Z‘yX Ho$bobr Amho.

{Z[ajUmMr VmarI: 17.05.2023 {Z[ajUmMr doi g. 11.00 Vo Xþ. 2.00 AmJmD$ doi R>adyZ 
(gm¡. gm¶br qeXo-7208381280; gm¡. ‘moZmO H$moëhm-8454022738; lr. amOoe ~moS>m{b¶m-9821475483) 
{bbmd ~±Ho$À¶m ‘mÝ¶Vmàmá godm nwadR>mXmam§‘m’©$V Ho$bm OmB©b: 
B©-{bbmd EOÝgrMo Zmd : ‘o. B©-àmo³¶wa‘|Q> Q>o³Zm°bm°Org² {b{‘Q>oS> -Am°³eZ Q>m¶Ja 
B©-{bbmd EOÝgrMr ìmo~gmBQ> : https://Sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 
g§nH©$ H«$‘m§H$ : b±S>bmBZ H«$‘m§H$: 079-681368 80/37/42 
EOÝgrMo ghmæ¶H$ ì¶dñWmnH$ ¶m§Mo Zmd Am{U … lr. àdrU Woda 
g§nH©$ Vnerb : ‘mo~mBb: +91 9722778828-07935022138/145/149/182 

  B©‘ob: Praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net qH$dm soni@auctiontiger.net 
H$moUVohr H$maU Z XoVm H$moUVrhr qH$dm gd© ~mobr ZmH$maÊ¶mMm A{YH$ma àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mè¶mZo amIyZ R>odbm Amho. {dH«$sÀ¶m Vnerbdma 
AQ>r d eVt©gmR>r, H¥$n¶m do~gmB©Q> åhUOoM www.zoroastrianbank.com Am{U https://Sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net Mm g§X^© ¿¶mdm. 

VmarI : 21.04.2023 àm{YH¥$V A{YH$mar  
{R>H$mU: ‘w§~B© X PmoamopñQ´>¶Z H$mo-Am°nao{Q>ìh ~±H$ {b{‘Q>oS>

Omhra gyMZm-VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m {dH«$sH$[aVm {Z{dXm {Z B©-{bbmd gyMZm

{X PmoamopñQ´>AZ H$mo-Am°n. ~±H$ {b. 
(‘ëQ>r ñQ>oQ> eoS>çwëS> ~±H$) 

H$m°nm}aoQ> Am°{’$g: {Zbm}Z hmD$g, 5 dm ‘Obm, S>m°. A°Zr ~oP§Q> amoS>, dair, ‘w§~B© 400030. 
Xÿa: 6172 7600 ’°$³g… 6666 1810 B©‘ob: zcbl@zcbl.in

H$O©Xma, h‘rXma, JhmUXmamMo Zmd {‘iH$VrMo dU©Z amIrd qH$‘V é. 
BAa é.

WH$~mH$s én¶o 
‘Ü¶o

lr O¡Z ’$m‘m©  
1. lr. {‘Voe O¡Z  
2. lr. OVrZ {H$emoa O¡Z (1 Am{U 2 
^mJrXma)  
1. S>m°. {H$emoa gwH$ZamO O¡Z (h‘rXma)  
2. lr. ̂ dabmb O¡Z (h‘rXma- ‘¶V)  
3. gm¡. JwUd§Vr ̂ dabmb O¡Z  
4. gm¡. {OZb Ho$VZ H$moR>mar  
5. gm¡. gmoZ‘ YraO eo‘bmZr  
(3.4.5 H¡$. ^dabmb O¡Z ¶m§Mo {Xd§JVm§Mo 
H$m¶Xoera dmag Am{U à{V{ZYr)  
{bbmdmMr VmarI Am{U doi 
24.05.2023 Xþ. 12.00 Vo Xþ. 1.00 dm.

âb°Q> H«$. 1206, 2 ~rEMHo$ 
‘moO‘m{nV gw‘mao 681.48 
Mm¡ag ’y$Q> MQ>B© joÌ 12 dm 
‘Obm, A{^foH$ hmBQ²>g, 
énM§X dmS>m, ImaH$a Amir, 
R>mUo 400 601, lr. 
^dabmb M§nH$bmb O¡Z 
¶m§À¶m Zmdo.

95,00,000/- 
 
 

9,50,000/- 
~mobr a¸$‘/ À¶m nÅ>r 
dmT>dÊ¶mgmR>r BAa 
é. 50,000/- 

‘mJUr gyMZm 
12.10.2022 

 
30.09.2022 

amoOrg 
é. 83,70,814/-  

Am{U 
01.10.2022 

nmgyZ nwT>rb ì¶mO+ 
BVa g§~§{YV IM© 



1 
 

 

 

 

The Terms and Conditions of e-auction sale 
 

1. The E-Auction sale of Secured Asset is on “as is where is”, “as is what is”, “whatever there is” and “no recourse” 

basis for and on behalf of the Secured Creditor viz. The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited and there is no 

known encumbrance which exists on the said property. The E-auction will take place through portal 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net on 24.05.2023 from 12.00 p.m. to  1.00 p.m. (extension of 5 minutes till 

sale is completed). 

2. Submission of online application for the Bid with EMD will continue up to 5.00 p.m. on 20.05.2023.  The EMD will 

not carry any interest. 

3. For participating in online e-auction sale, Bid document, copies of PAN Card, valid email-Id, photo ID, address proof 

are required to be submitted along with EMD, and Board Resolution in case of Company, which is payable by 

way of NEFT/ RTGS/ DEMAND DRAFT. The bidder is required to Hand Over the DD at Regional office Surat or at 

Corporate office Mumbai. Details of Beneficiary: The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited, A/c No: 

01315010001001, IFSC Code: ZCBL0000013. 

4. All Interested participants / bidders are requested to visit the website www.zoroastrianbank.com and 

https://Sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net for further details including Terms & Conditions, to take part in e-auction sale 

proceeding. Intending Bidders are also advised to carry out inspection of the property on 17.05.2023 

between 11.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m. with prior appointments (Mrs. Mrs Saylee Shinde – 7208381280  Mrs 

Monaz Kolha – 8454022738; Mr Rajesh Bodalia-9821475483) 

5. The bidders may satisfy themselves about the nature and condition of the secured assets. Statutory/ 

Government dues if any like property taxes, sales tax, excise dues and other dues such as electricity dues, 

maintenance charges, etc. if any should be ascertained by the bidders in their diligence. 

6. The secured assets shall be sold by the undersigned / Authorised Officer (AO) by way of Electronic Public 

Auction as per the scheduled date through e-Auction Agency M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction 

Tiger) at their website/portal i.e. https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net as per scheduled time. 

7. The bidders may participate in the e-auction from their own office/place of their choice. The bid amount to 

increase in multiple of Rs 50,000/-. Internet connectivity shall have to be arranged by each bidder. The Authorized 

Officer of The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited and/or the service provider shall not be held responsible 

for the internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc. 

8. For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact M/s. e-

Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auctiontiger) Contact number: 079-681368/ 80/ 37/ 42  Mobile No. 

Praveen Kumar – 9722 778828 /79350 22138 /145 /149 / 182 email id : praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net 

and/or soni@auctiontiger.net 

9. The bidder will be required to submit the bid either at or above the reserve price (in multiple of Rs 

50,000/-) in the prescribed manner as mentioned in Bid Form (Annexure II) along with the EMD amount. 

In case the bidder fails to submit the bid online, then the bid amount submitted in annexure II shall be 

treated as final bid from the respective bidder. 

10. AO reserves the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any or all Bids or 

adjourn/postpone/cancel the auction sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without prior 

notice and/or without assigning any reasons in respect thereof. The decision of the AO in this regard shall 

be final and binding. 

11. The Borrower and the Guarantor/Mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 

of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

  

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/
http://www.zoroastrianbank.com/
mailto:soni@auctiontiger.net


2 
 

12. The Secured Asset mentioned in the Bid Document is based on the mortgages created by the 

Borrower/Co-Borrowers/Guarantor in favor of Secured Creditor. Interested parties are requested to 

verify details of the Secured Asset themselves. 

13. The successful Bidder will be required to deposit 25% of the sale price (including the EMD already 

deposited) on the same day or not later than next working day of the acceptance of Bid. The balance 

amount of the sale price is to be paid within 15 days of the confirmation of the sale. In case of failure to 

deposit the balance amount within the prescribed period, the amount so deposited amount shall stand 

forfeited and no claim shall be entertained against The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited in respect 

thereof. 

14. The secured asset mentioned above is presently in the Physical possession of the Authorized Officer of The 

Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited. On conclusion of the e-auction sale and on receipt of the entire 

sale consideration, the possession of the Secured Assets shall be arranged to be handed over to the 

successful bidder by the AO of The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited. 

15. In case, if auction date is declared holiday in the state where the office of the auction agency is 

situated  through which the auction is being conducted, in such case the auction will be reschedule 

to next working day of https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net 

16. Sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrower(s)/guarantor(s) pay(s) the due to the bank in full 

before the sale, no sale will be conducted.  

17. The successful bidder would be required to bear all the necessary expenses like stamp duty, registration, 

incidental costs, expenses including GST etc. as applicable as per law. Successful Bidder shall bear TDS on 

the final bid amount. For Reserve Price of Rs.50.00 Lakhs and above in compliance with Section 194-1A of 

the Income Tax Act 1961, income tax @ 1% on the Reserve Price shall deducted and paid under the PAN 

Number of the purchaser. Since the Tax has been calculated only on the Reserve Price, the bidder shall 

bear the 1% Income Tax on the bid multiplier amount and the Bank shall not take any responsibility for 

the same. 

18. The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited or the AO of The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited will not be 

held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance, property tax or any dues to the Government or 

anybody in respect of the Secured      Assets. 

19. There are no known statutory liabilities relating to the Secured Assets. If any such statutory liabilities are 

discovered at a subsequent stage, the same shall be solely dealt with by the Successful Bidder at their own 

costs and expenses. 

20. The sale of the Secured Asset is subject to the terms and conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act and 

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and the conditions mentioned herein above. Hence the bidders 

are advised to carefully go through the said terms and conditions before submitting their bids. 

21. In case there is a discrepancy between the publications of sale notice in English and in Vernacular Newspaper, 

then in such case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and it shall be considered 

as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguity.  

22. The Bank reserves the right to differ or cancel the sale at any point of time before the issuance of sale 

certificate by virtue of Section 13(8) of the SARFAESI Act as amended in 2016. if the bank is constrained 

to cancel the sale at any point of time, no interest amount or any other amount such as damages, 

charges/costs etc. will be payable on the purchase consideration received from the bidder purchaser. 

23. Bidding on the date of auction is mandatory by bidder who has deposited EMD for a particular property. 

In case there are more participant bidding by at least one from the group is compulsory. In absence of 

bidding on the date of auction the EMD amount deposited will be forfeited. 

 

Date: 21.04.2023 

Place: Mumbai                     

              Authorized Officer  

                       The Zoroastrian Co-operative Bank Limited 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/


Property Item No.  

ANNEXURE-II 

DETAILS OF BIDDER – FILL All LETTER IN CAPITAL 
(Read carefully the terms and conditions of sale before filling-up and submitting the bid) 

 
Name(s) of Bidder (in Capital)  

                             

                             

                             

 
                      

 
Postal Address of Bidder(s)                       

                             

                             

 
eMail ID                           

                             

 
                       

 
Bank Account details to which EMD amount to be returned 

 
                             

                             

                             

 

Date of Submission Bid ___/__/2023 /   PAN Number  
 

\ 

 

 
 

Whether EMD remitted  Yes Date of Remittance  No ___/___/2023

 
 

                             

                             

                             

                             

Name of Bank 

Branch Name 
Account No. 
IFSC Code No. 

Bank A/c No. 

IFSC Code No. 

Branch Name 

Phone/Cell Number: 

Father’s/Husband’s Name 

              

 



Bid Amount Quoted 

Amount In Figure 

Amount in Word 

 

 

 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
I/We declare that I/We have read and understood all the terms and conditions of auction sale and the auction notice 
published in the newspaper which are also available in the website https:// .auctiontiger.net 
and shall abide by them. I/We also undertake to improve my/our bid by one bid incremental value notified in the sale 
notice if I/We am/are the sole bidder. 

 

 
Name & Signature 

ANNEXURE-III 

DECLARATION BY BIDDER(S) 

 

To, 

Authorized Officer 

Bank Name :  Date : ____/__/2023 

1. I/We, the bidder/s do hereby state that, I/We have read the entire terms and conditions of the 
sale and have understood them fully. I/We, hereby unconditionally agree to abide with and to be 
bound by the said terms and conditions and agree to take part in the Online Auction. 

2. I/We declare that the EMD and other deposit towards purchase-price were made by me/us as 
against my/our offer and that the particulars of remittance given by me/us in the bid form are true 
and correct. 

3. I/We further declare that the information revealed by me/us in the bid document is true and 
correct to the best of my/our belief. I/We understand and agree that if any of the 
statement/information revealed by me/us is found to be incorrect and/or untrue, the offer/bid 
submitted by me/us is liable to be cancelled and in such case, the EMD paid by me/us is liable to 
be forfeited by the Authorized Officer and that the Authorized Officer will be at liberty to annul 
the offer made to me/us at any point of time. 

4. I/We understand that in the event of me/us being declared as successful bidder by the Authorized 
Officer in his sole discretion, I/We are unconditionally bound to comply with the Terms and 
Conditions of Sale. I/We also agree that if my/our bid for purchase of the asset/s is accepted by 
the Authorized Officer and thereafter if I/We fail to comply or act upon the terms and conditions 
of the sale or am/are not able to complete the transaction within the time limit specified for any 
reason whatsoever and/or fail to fulfill any/all of the terms and conditions, the EMD and any other 
monies paid by me/us along with the bid and thereafter, is/are liable to be forfeited by the 
Authorized Officer. 

 
 
 
 
 

https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/
https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/


 

5. I/We also agree that in the eventuality of forfeiture of the amount by Authorized Officer, the 
defaulting bidder shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which it 
may be subsequently sold. 

6. I/We also understand that the EMD of all offerer/bidders shall be retained by the Bank and 
returned only after the successful conclusion of the sale of the Assets. I/we state that I/We have 
fully understood the terms and conditions of auction and agree to be bound by the same. 

7. The decision taken by Authorized Officer in all respects shall be binding on me/us. 

8. I also undertake to abide by the additional conditions if announced during the auction including 
the announcement of correcting and/or additions or deletions of times being offered for sale. 

 

Signature:    

Name:    

Address: eMail ID:     _______     


	1: 8x26

